October 1 Difference - Elementary:

October 1 Difference - Secondary:

School

Elementary Schools

111
102
105
107
147
150
108
104
120
145
112
114
116
146
143
121
103
123
144
122
124
148

Arrowhead Elementary
Bloomington Elementary
Bloomington Hills Elementary
Coral Canyon Elementary
Crimson View Elementary
Desert Canyons Elementary
Diamond Valley Elementary
Enterprise Elementary
Heritage Elementary
Horizon Elementary
Hurricane Elementary

La Verkin Elementary
Legacy Elementary

Little Valley Elementary
Majestic Fields Elementary
Panorama Elementary
Paradise Canyon Elementary
Red Mountain Elementary
Riverside Elementary
Sandstone Elementary
Santa Clara Elementary
South Mesa Elementary

Washington County School District

51
91
Kinder

garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade

60
79
47
67
67
119
61
52
73
98
82
71
107
59
95
65
70
70
93
65
53
74

December Enroliment
December 3, 2024

1st

65
77
93
90
74
112
70
49
70
92
98
63
95
76
102
65
74
63
86
83
81
85

2nd

81
82
78
89
86
109
66
47
83
117
115
73
97
79
116
64
81
68
93
87
79
117

3rd

88
109
68
104
79
121
64
66
86
91
100
70
90
102
137
83
78
81
119
83
78
102

4th

106
97
72
97
106
103
63
58
76
103
111
72
101
113
119
67
69
93
109
87
79
112

5th

87
109
84
95
117
116
62
76
89
114
111
69
78
123
160
76
70
76
112
86
87
109

6th

83

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Total

487
553
442
542
529
680
386
431
477
615
617
418
568
552
729
420
442
451
612
491
457
599



Washington County School District
December Enroliment

December 3, 2024
October 1 Difference - Elementary: 51
October 1 Difference - Secondary: 91
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
128 Springdale Elementary 4 10 7 3 10 3 37
130 Sunset Elementary 83 65 85 78 77 73 461
134 Three Falls Elementary 52 85 103 98 97 97 532
140 Washington Elementary 68 69 64 77 78 87 443
118 Water Canyon School 30 24 34 20 27 31 26 192
Total Elementary Schools 1,864 2,016 2,200 2,275 2,302 2,397 109 13,163
Intermediate Schools
308 Hurricane Intermediate 345 377 722
325 Lava Ridge Intermediate 360 334 694
320 Pine View Intermediate 373 350 723
303 Sunrise Ridge Intermediate 405 396 801
304 Tonaquint Intermediate 322 333 655
302 Washington Fields Intermediate 454 461 915
Total Intermediate School 2,259 2,251 4,510
Middle Schools
405 Crimson Cliffs Middle 470 461 931
403 Desert Hills Middle 490 421 911
404 Dixie Middle 418 423 841
408 Hurricane Middle 397 390 787
420 Pine View Middle 351 354 705
425 Snow Canyon Middle 429 367 796
Total Middle School 2,555 2,416 4,971

High Schools



Washington County School District
December Enroliment

December 3, 2024
October 1 Difference - Elementary: 51
October 1 Difference - Secondary: 91
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
518 Water Canyon High 35 45 48 52 53 52 285
770 Career Tech High 215 169 142 62 588
705 Crimson Cliffs High 468 473 455 1396
703 Desert Hills High 428 401 407 1236
704 Dixie High 423 432 424 1279
712 Enterprise High 74 100 97 96 85 80 532
716 Hurricane High 414 401 375 1190
718 Millcreek High 1 57 71 129
720 Pine View High 360 403 350 1113
725 Snow Canyon High 449 455 424 1328
Total High School 109 145 360 2,860 2902 2,700 9,076
Total Secondary Schools 2,259 2,360 2,700 2,776 2,860 2,902 2,700 18,557
Preschool, Post High, UOS In-District
920 Preschool 948
240 Post High 107
200 UOS K-8 In-District 98
500 UOS 6-12 In-District 461
Total Preschool. Post High, UOS In-District 1,614
Total Students K - 12 1,864 2,016 2,200 2,275 2,302 2,397 2,368 2,251 2,700 2,776 2,860 2,902 2,700| 33,334

Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th WCSD
garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total

Other
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October 1 Difference - Elementary:

October 1 Difference - Secondary:

School
711 SUCCESS Academy
000 UT Residents Attending AZ

Washington County School District
December Enroliment

December 3, 2024
51
91
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade

Total
312
62

Total Other
Utah Online Out of District
200 UOS K-8 Out of District FT

UOS K-8 Out of District PT or Private School

500 UOS 6-12 Out of District FT
UOS 6-12 Out of District PT

444

214
1934
1048
5,283

Total Utah Online Out of District

Grand Total Students K - 12 (In District & Out of District)

8,479

42,257



