## **Washington County School District**

## **December Enrollment**

## **December 3, 2024**

October 1 Difference - Elementary: October 1 Difference - Secondary:		51													
		91													
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
Eleme	ntary Schools														
111	Arrowhead Elementary	60	65	81	88	106	87								487
102	Bloomington Elementary	79	77	82	109	97	109								553
105	Bloomington Hills Elementary	47	93	78	68	72	84								442
107	Coral Canyon Elementary	67	90	89	104	97	95								542
147	Crimson View Elementary	67	74	86	79	106	117								529
150	Desert Canyons Elementary	119	112	109	121	103	116								680
108	Diamond Valley Elementary	61	70	66	64	63	62								386
104	Enterprise Elementary	52	49	47	66	58	76	83							431
120	Heritage Elementary	73	70	83	86	76	89								477
145	Horizon Elementary	98	92	117	91	103	114								615
112	Hurricane Elementary	82	98	115	100	111	111								617
114	La Verkin Elementary	71	63	73	70	72	69								418
116	Legacy Elementary	107	95	97	90	101	78								568
146	Little Valley Elementary	59	76	79	102	113	123								552
143	Majestic Fields Elementary	95	102	116	137	119	160								729
121	Panorama Elementary	65	65	64	83	67	76								420
103	Paradise Canyon Elementary	70	74	81	78	69	70								442
123	Red Mountain Elementary	70	63	68	81	93	76								451
144	Riverside Elementary	93	86	93	119	109	112								612
122	Sandstone Elementary	65	83	87	83	87	86								491
124	Santa Clara Elementary	53	81	79	78	79	87								457
148	South Mesa Elementary	74	85	117	102	112	109								599

## **Washington County School District**

## **December Enrollment**

### December 3, 2024

					DCCCI	IIDCI (	J, 202	_							
Octobe	er 1 Difference - Elementary:	51													
Octobe	er 1 Difference - Secondary:	91													
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
128	Springdale Elementary	4	10	7	3	10	3								37
130	Sunset Elementary	83	65	85	78	77	73								461
134	Three Falls Elementary	52	85	103	98	97	97								532
140	Washington Elementary	68	69	64	77	78	87								443
118	Water Canyon School	30	24	34	20	27	31	26							192
Total Elementary Schools		1,864	2,016	2,200	2,275	2,302	2,397	109							13,163
Interm	ediate Schools														
308	Hurricane Intermediate							345	377						722
325	Lava Ridge Intermediate							360	334						694
320	Pine View Intermediate							373	350						723
303	Sunrise Ridge Intermediate							405	396						801
304	Tonaquint Intermediate							322	333						655
302	Washington Fields Intermediate							454	461						915
Total In	termediate School							2,259	2,251						4,510
Middle	Schools														
405	Crimson Cliffs Middle									470	461				931
403	Desert Hills Middle									490	421				911
404	Dixie Middle									418	423				841
408	Hurricane Middle									397	390				787
420	Pine View Middle									351	354				705
425	Snow Canyon Middle									429	367				796
Total M	liddle School									2,555	2,416				4,971
High S	chools														

## **Washington County School District**

# **December Enrollment**

					Decei	mber 3	3, 202	4							
Octob	er 1 Difference - Elementary:	51													
October 1 Difference - Secondary:		91													
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
518	Water Canyon High								35	45	48	52	53	52	285
770	Career Tech High										215	169	142	62	588
705	Crimson Cliffs High											468	473	455	1396
703	Desert Hills High											428	401	407	1236
704	Dixie High											423	432	424	1279
712	Enterprise High								74	100	97	96	85	80	532
716	Hurricane High											414	401	375	1190
718	Millcreek High											1	57	71	129
720	Pine View High											360	403	350	1113
725	Snow Canyon High											449	455	424	1328
Total H	ligh School								109	145	360	2,860	2,902	2,700	9,076
Total S	econdary Schools							2,259	2,360	2,700	2,776	2,860	2,902	2,700	18,557
Prescl	hool, Post High, UOS In-Distri	ct													
920	Preschool														948
240	Post High														107
200	UOS K-8 In-District														98
500	UOS 6-12 In-District														461
Total P	Total Preschool. Post High, UOS In-District														1,614
Total	Students K - 12	1,864	2,016	2,200	2,275	2,302	2,397	2,368	2,251	2,700	2,776	2,860	2,902	2,700	33,334
		Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	WCSD Total
Other															
220	ChildFind														70

### **Washington County School District December Enrollment** December 3, 2024 October 1 Difference - Elementary: 51 October 1 Difference - Secondary: 91 11th Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 12th garten Grade School Total 711 SUCCESS Academy 312 000 UT Residents Attending AZ 62 **Total Other** 444 **Utah Online Out of District** 200 UOS K-8 Out of District FT 214 UOS K-8 Out of District PT or Private School 1934 500 UOS 6-12 Out of District FT 1048 5,283 UOS 6-12 Out of District PT 8,479 Total Utah Online Out of District **Grand Total Students K - 12 (In District & Out of District)** 42,257